

SIMPLY CHOCOLATE

Description: Three layers of chocolate sponge sandwiched with dark chocolate cream and ganache. Finished with a chocolate cream and dark chocolate shavings.

Allergens

Contains: Wheat, Cereals containing Gluten, Egg, Milk, Soya.

May Contain: Nuts

Ingredients

Chocolate Sponge (Sugar, **Wheat** Flour, Whole **Egg**, Cocoa Powder), Dark Chocolate Cream (Dark chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar, 55% cocoa butter, emulsifier: **Soy** lecithin E322, flavouring: natural vanilla), Whipping **cream**)

SIMPLY CHOCO-VANILLA

Description: Three layers of chocolate sponge sandwiched with dark chocolate cream and ganache. Finished with a vanilla cream and dark chocolate shavings.

Allergens

Contains: Wheat, Cereals containing Gluten, Egg, Milk, Soya.

May Contain: Nuts

Ingredients

Chocolate Sponge (Sugar, Wheat Flour, Whole Egg, Cocoa Powder), Dark Chocolate Cream (Dark chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar, 55% cocoa butter, emulsifier: Soy lecithin E322, flavouring: natural vanilla), Whipping cream)

SIMPLY CHOCO-RASPBERRY

Description: Three layers of chocolate sponge sandwiched with dark chocolate cream and raspberry jam. Finished with chocolate cream and dry raspberries crumbs.

Allergens

Contains: Wheat, Cereals containing Gluten, Egg, Milk, Soy.

May Contain: Nuts

Ingredients

Chocolate Sponge (Sugar, Wheat Flour, Whole Egg, Cocoa Powder), Dark Chocolate Cream (Dark chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar, 55% cocoa butter, emulsifier: Soy lecithin E322, flavouring: natural vanilla), Whipping cream); Raspberry jam (Raspberry, Sugar, NH Pectin), Dry raspberry Crumbs

SIMPLY VANILLA

Description: Three layers of plain sponge sandwiched with vanilla cream and vanilla ganache and topped with vanilla cream.

Allergens

Contains: Wheat, Cereals containing Gluten, Egg, Milk, Soy.

May Contain: Nuts

Ingredients

Plain Sponge (Sugar, **Wheat** Flour, Whole **Egg**), Vanilla ganache (White chocolate (sugar, Cocoa Butter (min cocoa 30%), Whole **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier: **Soy** Lecithin; flavouring: natural vanilla), Whipping **cream**, Natural Vanilla powder.

SIMPLY STRAWBERRY

Description: Three layers of plain sponge sandwiched with vanilla cream and strawberry jam, topped with vanilla cream.

Allergens

Contains: Wheat, Cereals containing Gluten, Egg, Milk, Soy.

May Contain: Nuts

Ingredients

Plain Sponge (Sugar, **Wheat** Flour, Whole **Egg**), Whipping **cream**, Natural Vanilla powder, Strawberry jam (Strawberries, Glucose syrup, Strawberry Concentrate, Pectin, Citric acid, Trisodium Citrate)

SIMPLY RASPBERRY

Description: Three layers of plain sponge sandwiched with vanilla cream and raspberry jam, topped with vanilla cream.

Allergens

Contains: Wheat, Cereals containing Gluten, Egg, Milk, Soy.

May Contain: Nuts

Ingredients

Plain Sponge (Sugar, **Wheat** Flour, Whole **Egg**), Raspberry Jam (Raspberries, NH Pectin, sugar) Whipping **cream**, Natural Vanilla powder.

SIMPLY LEMON

Description: Three layers of plain sponge sandwiched with vanilla cream and lemon curd, topped with light lemon and vanilla cream.

Allergens

Contains: Wheat, Egg, Milk, Cereals containing Gluten, Sulphites

May Contain: Nuts

Ingredients

Plain Sponge (Sugar, **Wheat** Flour, Whole **Egg**), Whipping **cream**, Natural Vanilla powder, Lemon juice, **Butter (Milk)**, **Eggs**, Cornflour

SIMPLY CARAMEL

Description: Three layers of plain sponge sandwiched with vanilla cream and soft caramel, topped with vanilla cream and caramel fudge cubes.

Allergens

Contains: Wheat, Egg, Milk, Cereals containing Gluten, Sulphites

May Contain: Nuts

Ingredients

Plain Sponge (Sugar, **Wheat** Flour, Whole **Egg**), Whipping **cream**, Natural Vanilla powder, Caramel (**Butter**, Bovine gelatine (Sulphites), Sugar, Cream)

SIMPLY CARACHOC

Description: Three layers of chocolate sponge sandwiched with vanilla Chantilly, and soft caramel. Finished with a vanilla Chantilly, dark chocolate shavings and caramel fudge cubes.

Allergens

Contains: Wheat, Cereals containing Gluten, Egg, Milk, Soy, Sulphites

May Contain: Nuts

Ingredients

Chocolate Sponge (Sugar, **Wheat** Flour, Whole **Egg**, Cocoa Powder (**soy**)), Whipping **cream**, Natural Vanilla powder, Caramel (**Butter**, Bovine gelatine (Sulphites), Sugar, **Cream**)